Dr. DUSHYANT DUTT R.H.J.S. (District & Sessions Judge) Principal Registrar (I/C) & Head of Office Armed Forces Tribunal Principal Bench West Block - VIII, Sector-1 R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066



Phone : (O) 011-26104624 Mobile: +91 9950077500 Fax : 011-26105361 E-mail : (O) aftdelhi@rediffmail.com E-mail : (P) duttdushyant72@gmail.com

F. No. 5(23)/2009/AFT(PB)/Acctts-Vol-IV/9952

06th December, 2022

The Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Jaipur (*Rajasthan*)

Sub: Delegation of Powers - reg.

I am forwarding herewith an Order dated 06th December, 2022 (two in number) – one for PCDA (SWC) & another for the Regional Bench, Jaipur - passed by Hon'ble the Chairperson in exercise of the powers conferred upon His Lordship under Section 12 of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007, the Armed Forces Tribunal (Financial and Administrative Powers) Rules, 2008 and Rule 13(2) of Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 1978, nominating Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.) Goverdhan Bardhar, Judicial Member, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Jaipur, as Head of Department, w.e.f. Tuesday, 06th December, 2022, for the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Jaipur, as contained in the ibid order, for your further necessary action.

A copy of thereof may also be handed over to PPS to the Hon'ble Judicial Member/ HoD for information and records.

(Dr. Dushyant Dutt) RHJS Principal Registrar (I/C)

Encl: As above.

Copy to :

- 1. Sr. PPS to Hon'ble Chairperson.
- 2. PPS to Hon'ble Chairperson.
- 3. MoD, AFT (Cell), Sena Bhawan, New Delhi.

4. Registrars/Registrar (I/c), All Regional Benches of AFT.

- 5. PPS to Hon'ble Administrative Member, RB, Chennai.
- 6. All Officers/Sections, AFT, PB, New Delhi.
- 7. Website of AFT, PB, New Delhi.
- 8. Guard File.

for information

(Dr. Dushyant Dutt) RHJS Principal Registrar (I/C)